### Safety & Troubleshooting:

Safety, compliance, troubleshooting and other important product information regarding your Meeting Owl™ can be found online at www.owllabs.com/support.

## **Power Supply:**

For power, use a UL Listed power supply marked "LPS" or "Class 2" with output rated 12VDC, 3A.

Model Number: MTW100

Operating Temperature: 0°-30°C Ambient

### **Trademark Notice:**

© Owl Labs Inc. All rights reserved. Owl Labs Inc., Owl Labs, Meeting Owl, Meeting Owl App, Owl Barn, the Owl Labs Iogo and other Owl Labs Inc. marks are owned by Owl Labs Inc. and may be registered. Apple and the Apple Iogo are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the US and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Google, Android, Google Play, and the Google Play Iogo are trademarks of Google Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

#### **FCC Statement:**

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications to the radio not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

### IC Statement:

This device complies with Industry Canada's licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause interference; and
- (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

- 1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
- 2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

-----

# Bluetooth® guidelines (link):

The "®" symbol needs to appear in superscript with the figure mark and the combination mark at all times and included with the word mark—Bluetooth®—on the first and most prominent use. See page 6 of the Brand Guide for more details. Whenever the Bluetooth word mark, figure mark, and/or combination mark are used, they must be attributed within a footnote that denotes their trademark status. The footnote for using the trademark is as follows: "The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., and any use of such marks by [licensee name] is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners."